© Copyright 2009
Issue 6.1 - 2016
3A.112-E
Local regulations may restrict the use of this product to below the conditions quoted.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification without notice.
Page 1 of 2
GKE
Ball Float Steam Trap

Tel.: 0362 49 17.1 - Fax: 0362 49 17 307
3A.112-E  Issue 6.1 - 2016.07 Page 2 of 2
How to order
Example: N° 1 off ball float steam trap Spirax Sarco GKE 21, with
SG iron body and stainless steel internal components. Maximum
operating and differential pressure 21 bar. Flanged connections
according to EN 1092 PN 40 DN 50.
Safety information, installation and
maintenance
For full details see the Installation and Maintenance Instructions
3.341.5275.245 supplied with the product.
Installation note
The traps must be installed below the draining point and, with low
operating pressures or when in presence of automatic temperatu-
re control , assure an hydrostatic  head of about 1 metre between
the drainage outlet and the trap.
Make the connections so that the trap is positioned with the arrow
on the body pointed vertically downwards.
The use of an upstream protection strainers is always recommen-
ded to prevent possible damage to the internal components and to
assure regular working operation.
To permit a safe inspection for cleaning or maintenance purpose
install suitable shut-off valves. If the trap is to discharge to atmo-
sphere ensure it is to a safe place, the discharging fluid may be at
a temperature of 100°C.
Disposal
The product is recyclable. No ecological hazard is anticipated with
the disposal of this product providing due care is taken.
Spare parts
The spare parts are shown in the drawing by the side and are
available in groupings as indicated in the table. Other parts are not
available as spare.
Available spares
Main valve assembly 	 3, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10
Ball float and cover gasket assembly	 3, 11
Air vent assembly (2 off)	 4
Gasket set (3+3 off)	 3, 5
Connections:
-	 Black arrow: standard supply configuration (right to left) 	 -	 White arrows: optional installation configurations, on request
* Withdrawal distance
How to order spares
Always order spare parts by using the description given in the
table and state the size and type of trap, including pressure range
and type of the connections.
Example: N° 1 main valve assembly for a ball float steam trap
Spirax Sarco GKE 10, DN 1½".
Recommended tightening torques
Item	 Size
		  or
N m
			   mm
Cover	 1½" - 40	 24 A/F		  M 16 x 70	 90
nuts	 2" - 50	 24 A/F		  M 16 x 70	 90
Bracket	 1½" - 40			   M   8 x 15	 18.2
screws	 2" - 50			   M   8 x 15	 18.2